
December 12, 1958 

Tgis meeting was held by the County Commissioners and their attorney to set the 
Tax rlate and approve the County Budget for 1959-60 

County Rate was set at $1.80 on the $100 assessable basis 
State Tax Rate is .1342_ 
Tall Timbers Special Erosion Relief-maintenance and interest $2.50 on $100.00 
Fire Tax for the 8th District only, $.10 on the $100 of assessable property 

which for the 8th is $7,444,751.00 (without personal property) 
Center Gardens is $1,840,280.00 

The approved Budget for 
Anticipated Taxyield 
Other soureees 

1959-60 is- Expenses $1.161,529 .. 8� 
693. ooo. 00
468,529.84

1,161,529.84 

The foL.owing subjects were discussea with reference to them being taken up by 
the Legislative Grouf Sen. Dorsey- Delegates Combs and Fowler

Liquor Board 
Authority for Short Term Loan 
Salary for States Attorney 

• • Clerk to Election Board
Inc•·ease in cost of Building Bermi ts 
• Traders' License flat $�.oo to be used towards paying St. r�-'ery' s Development Comm.
Trailer Tax .S:" o 

County Stamp Tax (Pr. Geo and 1-bntg. Co. have this.) 

Board adjourned at 4;30 pm 
·approvedx.//4 n,a.J,,J'-J �}'president 



December 16. 1958 

County Commissioners and their attorney met in regular session today. 

Group from Piney Pt and Piney Pt Shores-Wm. Cosden, Randy Auth. A. Puchetti 
Mr. Goddard and Roland Bohanan met with the Commissioners to ask relief from the 

Parochial school transportatio� problems. Bus is questioq is driven by Leo Bean, 
Bd. of Education bus goes farther down the road and turns-Mr. Bean turns in Iv"r. 
Auth's yard and has cut it up- road is very good for turning. Parents have to bring 
children out 1 mi in the morning to meet the bus. bus brings them home in the afternoon. 
Time cont�nt in the morning would be Qad if bus went all the way. Mr. Hodges will meet 
with �eo ean and the above group Sunday morning and they will make better arrangements 
it-. Hodge� will report at next meeting. 

Dr. John R. Foster- Mosquito Control. Univ. of Mi. came in to talk about the budget 
for 1959-60 and was told it contained $1,500 and the Univ of Iv"d.was to allocate it 
to the various projects now under that project. He presented 2 bills for work on 
St. Geo. 1sland and a summary of the Temporary work Program. he suggested the Com­
missioners hire the equipment used in the project and keep it in the County to lend 
u& to the civic groups- The Commissioners felt it would be wiswr to continue as at 

present. Clerk was directed to secure a small ledger for Mosquito Control accounts. 

The Board further discussed the matters to be brought to the attention of the County 
Legislators and signed payroll vouchers. 

AdjournBent was at 4 pm approved 
,,1,/ 

_:t P 71.,a •iJ-,) #it o/ 

Deposited CGF#l 
Dec 12, 1958 
Telephone 
St. !"'Jery' s County 
State of Iv"d 

president. 

1st 1�at bank,Leonardtown, Mi. 

cash 
Welfare Bd rent Dec 

Nov franchise 
• • 

ER Baroniak 
Irving Hewett 

• Motor cases
hospitalization Ed Jr Dec 

12-17-59

" Preston Dec 

CGF #1- M)SQUITO CONTROL
St �eo �sland Improvement Assa. Inc

;2_ - I"'/- ..$ 1/ 

c-�-"- Cd 

.>1 ....... t.�'-"-), e;;

,1;,c-c..z...... ? //...,,,,. 

\... ('-1,.. ...... ,_, 

)l1..7' ~---- , .i, A, ., ......... ;c

)Lr, r-:;)-t....\..v-<-iv-� 

...5 (, 

.20 
115.00 

30.00 
360.00 

40.00 
50.00 

250. 00

595.00 

250.00 



December 23, 1958 

All members of the Board and their attorney were present today. 

Insurance on Boiler room approved, Frank A. Combs, agent and J yr premiu� paid $704.27. 

The Board not having been notified of a change in the Inspectors of the Liquor 
Control Commission, salary check was sent to J.B.Love in error. Lawrence o.

Hayden had been appointed Nov 20- to serve in Mr. love's place, but the Commissioners 
were not notified of this until after Dec 16, when all salary checks bad been sent 
out. Letter was sent �r. love, requesting refund of $97.75, amount of check sent him. 

All postage paid to 1-\-. Arthur Briscoe to date. He was advised that of the $3,000 
allocated to the St. ��ry's Development Commission there remains but $290.88 
which is to carry him until July 1, 1959. 

Clerk was requested to write the Social Security Administration if t�e County can 
take credit for the amount collected and overpaid in the case of Commissioners Alvey, 
C.B.Guy and E.L. Stone 

Board adjourned at l pm. until January 6, 1959 

approved 




